4/3/04 08/05/02)
EV336074841US EL THADENS

08/09/2004 ETOH11

01 FC:8021

<i>3</i>	U.	8-10-2007		
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)			ARTMENT OF COMMERCE ratent and Trademark Office	
	1	02810429		
		: Please record the attached original		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Maria T. Barnes-Leon (05/24/2004)		2. Name and address of rece	Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Nardo B. Catahan Jr. (05/24/2004)		Name: Siebel Systems, In	<u>C.</u>	
Shailendra Garg (05/24/2004) Ramaswamy Sundararajan (05/24/2004)		Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No		Street Address:		
3. Nature of Conveyance:		2207 Bridgepointe Parkwa	ny	
x Assignment	Merger			
Security Agreement	Change of Name	City: San Mateo		
Other	i ,	State: CA	Zip: 94404	
		Additional name(s) &		
Execution Date: see B	Box 1, conveying parties	address(es) attached:	Yes x No	
4. Application number(s) or	patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed too	ether with a new application the	execution date of the new application is	£	
A. Patent Application No.(s	• •	B. Patent No.(s):	· 	
10/809,927				
	Additional numbers attac	ched? Yes x No		
<u></u>		6. Total number of application patents involved:	s and	
Name: Chun M. Ng			_ 	
PERKINS COIE LLP		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$40.00	
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 384818044US1		x Enclosed		
Street Address: P.O. Box 1247		Authorized to be cha	arged to deposit account	
F.O. BOX 1241		Authorized to be charged to credit card		
		(Form 2038 enclosed)		
City:	State: Zip:	8. Deposit account number:		
Seattle	WA 98111-1247	(Attach duplicate copy of this page		
	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE		
Statement and signature.				
l	re and belief, the foregoing in	nformation is true and correct and	l any attached conv	
is a true copy of the original			any anaonoa copy	
Chun M. Na - 3	16 878		8/3/01	
Chun M. Ng - 3 Name of Person	Signing	Signature	/Date	
Total number o	of pages including cover sheet, atta	achments, and documents: 3		
L				
AAAAAA 17				
00000047 10809927				
40.00/ DP				
/				

PATENT REEL: 015655 FRAME: 0712

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Maria Theresa Barnes-Leon, Nardo B. Catahan, Jr., Shailendra Garg and Ramaswamy Sundararajan ("ASSIGNORS"), having post office addresses of 288 Rivercreek Drive, Fremont, CA 94536, 103 Sonja Road, S. San Francisco, CA 94080, 20380 Stevens Creek Blvd, Apt # 212, Cupertino, CA 95014, and 20030 Rodrigues Avenue, #K, Cupertino, CA 95014, respectively, are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "SERVICE REQUEST COMMON OBJECT," as described and claimed in the specification for which an application for United States letters patent was filed on March 24,2004, and assigned Application No. 10/809,927.

WHEREAS, Siebel Systems, Inc. ("ASSIGNEE"), a corporation of the State of Delaware having a place of business at 2207 Bridgepointe Parkway, San Mateo, California 94404, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention and in and to any patents that may be granted therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention as set forth in the above-mentioned application, including any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, re-examinations, or extensions thereof, any other inventions described in the application, and any and all patents of the United States of America and all foreign countries that may be issued for the invention, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from the United States application to which foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, the invention, application and all patents on the invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer, and sale not been made.

REEL: 015655 FRAME: 0713

UPON THE ABOVE-STATED CONSIDERATIONS, ASSIGNORS agree to not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this assignment, and at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, execute all instruments and documents and do such additional acts as ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable to perfect ASSIGNEE's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign patents on the invention, for litigation regarding the patents, or for the purpose of protecting title to the invention or patents therefor.

ASSIGNORS authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Patent of the United States that may be issued for the invention to ASSIGNEE.

5/24/2004	Manie Phusa B. Len	
Date	Maria Theresa Barnes Leon	
03/24/2006	Talde Citter	
Date	Nardo B. Catahan, Jr.	
US/24/2004	Shailandha Garif	
Date	Shailendra Garg	
05/24/2004	S. Rangery	
Date	Ramaswamy Sundararajan	

RECORDED: 08/03/2004

PATENT REEL: 015655 FRAME: 0714